



2026:HHC:8671

CWPOA No. 7601 of 2019

13.7.2020 Present: Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vinod Thakur and Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Addl. A.Gs. and Ms. Svaneel Jaswal, Dy. A.G., for respondents No. 1 and 2.

(Through Video Conferencing)

List before a Bench of which one of us (Justice Jyotsna Rewal Dua, J.), is not a member.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

July 13, 2020
(sanjeev)