



2026:HHC:8671

22.7.2020 Present: **CWPOA No.7601 of 2019.**  
Mr. Praveen Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Hemant Vaid and Mr. Hemanshu Misra, Addl. AGs  
with Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. AG, for respondents No.1  
to 3.  
(Through Video Conferencing).

**CMP (T) No.1054 of 2020**

The prayer made in the application is allowed. List the  
Civil Writ Petition for hearing in the last week of ***October, 2020***. In  
the meantime, all the requisite pleadings be ensured to be  
completed. Accordingly, application stands disposed of.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2020  
(CS)