



2026:HHC:8671

CWPOA No. 7601 of 2019

2.11.2020

Present: Mr. Praveen Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

(Through video conferencing).

Pleadings not completed. Be completed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia),
Judge.

2nd November, 2020
(*priti*)