



2026:HHC:8671

CWPOA No. 7601 of 2019

15.12.2021

Present: Ms. Shalini Thakur,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma,
Advocate General with Mr. Rajinder Dogra,
Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr.
Vinod Thakur, Addl. A.G. and Mr. Shiv Pal
Manhans, Addl. A.G, for the respondents-
State.

Reply on behalf of
respondents No. 1 and 3 is on record. However,
respondent No. 2, who is a necessary party, has yet to
file reply. Let needful be done within two weeks. List on
29.12.2021.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

December 15, 2021
(Kalpana)