



2026:HHC:8671

**CWPOA No.7601 of 2019**

29.12.2021 Present: Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General for respondents No.1 and 2/State.  
Mr. Rishi Tandon, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Heard. **Admit.** In the meantime, reply on behalf of respondent No.2 be filed within six weeks and rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

**(Sabina)  
Judge**

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**December 29, 2021**(ps/vh)