



2026:HHC:8671

Vivek Sharma Vs. State of H.P.

CWPOA No. 7601 of 2019

29.07.2024

Present:

Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate for respondent No.3.

List for hearing on **24th August, 2024.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 29, 2024 (ps)