



2026:HHC:8671

Vivek Sharma versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWPOA No. 7601 of 2019

05.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sahil Tahkur, Advocate, vice Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Vice Counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

Prayer not opposed.

List the matter on **17.12.2025**.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

December 05, 2025
(g.m)